
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                          Rolling Greens Golf Course - Hosted by Durand HS
                                          Durand, Wisconsin
                                          October 24, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1      6033  Parker Schneider         Jr  Durand                       16:38.4  5:22  i 
      2      6009  Adam Loenser             Sr  Clear Lake                   16:59.8  5:29  i 
      3    1 6015  Wesley Pronschinske      So  Cochrane-Fountain City       17:00.8  5:29  i 
      4    2 2188  Dan Anderson             Jr  McDonell Central             17:01.4  5:29  t 
      5      6043  JJ Williams              So  Glenwood City                17:20.7  5:35  i 
      6    3 2205  Charlie Maier            Jr  Spring Valley                17:29.6  5:38  t 
      7      6010  John Pearson             Sr  Clear Lake                   17:38.8  5:41  i 
      8      6008  Peter Weir               So  Cadott                       17:46.1  5:44    
      9      6005  Kyle Shult               Jr  Augusta                      18:08.4  5:51    
     10    4 2209  Kevin Carroll            Jr  Whitehall                    18:11.8  5:52    
     11    5 6013  Damian Jilk              Sr  Cochrane-Fountain City       18:18.0  5:54    
     12    6 2203  Blayne Gregg             Jr  Spring Valley                18:25.2  5:56  t 
     13    7 2192  Luke Newton              Sr  McDonell Central             18:32.6  5:59  t 
     14    8 2194  Jake Siegenthaler        Sr  McDonell Central             18:36.1  6:00  t 
     15      6024  Noah Heidorn             Sr  Colfax                       18:40.2  6:01    
     16    9 2191  Eddie Mittermeyer        So  McDonell Central             18:43.9  6:02  t 
     17      2197  Jack Accola              So  Mondovi                      18:49.2  6:04    
     18   10 2206  Matt Thoms               Sr  Spring Valley                18:53.6  6:05  t 
     19   11 6011  Karter Domine            Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City       19:09.8  6:11    
     20   12 2190  Max Hauser               Sr  McDonell Central             19:10.7  6:11  t 
     21      6041  Kael Sanfelippo          Jr  Fall Creek                   19:21.0  6:14    
     22   13 2202  Ryan Burr                Jr  Spring Valley                19:21.3  6:14  t 
     23   14 2207  Logen Vorlicek           So  Spring Valley                19:21.5  6:14  t 
     24   15 2204  Brody Gregg              Fr  Spring Valley                19:22.0  6:14  t 
     25      6032  Lewis Langrehr           So  Durand                       19:57.6  6:26    
     26   16 2193  Marcus Roach             Jr  McDonell Central             20:05.2  6:28  t 
     27   17 2189  Keagan Galvez            So  McDonell Central             20:21.5  6:34  t 
     28   18 2201  Wylie Brooke             Sr  Spring Valley                20:26.4  6:35  t 
     29   19 6014  Hale Madsen              So  Cochrane-Fountain City       20:43.6  6:41    
     30   20 2213  Nolan Thompson           Fr  Whitehall                    21:13.0  6:50    
     31   21 2212  Junior Smith             Jr  Whitehall                    21:17.0  6:51    
     32   22 2214  Payton Thompson          Jr  Whitehall                    21:17.3  6:52    
     33   23 2210  Ben Mohan                Jr  Whitehall                    21:29.9  6:56    
     34   24 6017  Dirk Wilson              So  Cochrane-Fountain City       21:50.8  7:02    
     35   25 2211  Gus Poulos               So  Whitehall                    21:59.6  7:05    
     36   26 6016  Jack Spitzer             So  Cochrane-Fountain City       23:03.8  7:26    
     37   27 6012  Jacob Guenther           Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City       24:38.6  7:56    
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    38  McDonell Central                           (18:25.0  92:04.7 2:09.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Dan Anderson              Jr 17:01.4
       2      7  Luke Newton               Sr 18:32.6
       3      8  Jake Siegenthaler         Sr 18:36.1
       4      9  Eddie Mittermeyer         So 18:43.9
       5     12  Max Hauser                Sr 19:10.7
       6   ( 16) Marcus Roach              Jr 20:05.2
       7   ( 17) Keagan Galvez             So 20:21.5

       2.    46  Spring Valley                              (18:42.3  93:31.2 1:51.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Charlie Maier             Jr 17:29.6
       2      6  Blayne Gregg              Jr 18:25.2
       3     10  Matt Thoms                Sr 18:53.6
       4     13  Ryan Burr                 Jr 19:21.3
       5     14  Logen Vorlicek            So 19:21.5
       6   ( 15) Brody Gregg               Fr 19:22.0
       7   ( 18) Wylie Brooke              Sr 20:26.4

       3.    60  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (19:24.6  97:03.0 4:50.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Wesley Pronschinske       So 17:00.8
       2      5  Damian Jilk               Sr 18:18.0
       3     11  Karter Domine             Jr 19:09.8
       4     19  Hale Madsen               So 20:43.6
       5     24  Dirk Wilson               So 21:50.8
       6   ( 26) Jack Spitzer              So 23:03.8
       7   ( 27) Jacob Guenther            Jr 24:38.6

       4.    90  Whitehall                                  (20:41.8  103:29.0 3:18.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Kevin Carroll             Jr 18:11.8
       2     20  Nolan Thompson            Fr 21:13.0
       3     21  Junior Smith              Jr 21:17.0
       4     22  Payton Thompson           Jr 21:17.3
       5     23  Ben Mohan                 Jr 21:29.9
       6   ( 25) Gus Poulos                So 21:59.6


